

59 (ii) it is impractical as determined by the division for the claimant to commute to the  
60 previous work from the new locality;

61 (iii) the claimant left work voluntarily no earlier than 15 days before the scheduled start  
62 date of the spouse's active-duty assignment; and

63 (iv) the claimant otherwise meets and follows the eligibility and reporting requirements  
64 of this chapter, including registering for work with the division or, if the claimant has relocated  
65 to another state, the equivalent agency of that state.

66 (2) (a) For the week in which the claimant was discharged for just cause or for an act or  
67 omission in connection with employment, not constituting a crime, which is deliberate, willful,  
68 or wanton and adverse to the employer's rightful interest, if so found by the division, and  
69 thereafter until the claimant has earned an amount equal to at least six times the claimant's  
70 weekly benefit amount in bona fide covered employment.

71 (b) For the week in which the claimant was discharged for dishonesty constituting a  
72 crime or any felony or class A misdemeanor in connection with the claimant's work as shown  
73 by the facts, together with the claimant's admission, or as shown by the claimant's conviction of  
74 that crime in a court of competent jurisdiction and for the 51 next following weeks.

75 (c) Wage credits shall be deleted from the claimant's base period, and are not available  
76 for this or any subsequent claim for benefits.

77 (3) (a) (i) If the division finds that the claimant has failed without good cause to  
78 properly:

79 (A) apply for available suitable work[;];

80 (B) appear for a scheduled interview for suitable work;

81 (C) [to] accept a referral to suitable work offered by the employment office[;]; or

82 (D) [to] accept suitable work offered by an employer or the employment office.

83 (ii) For purposes of Subsection (3)(a)(i)(D), the division shall consider a claimant's  
84 failure to accept an offer of suitable work from an employer or the employment office within  
85 Š→ [two] three business ←Š days after the day on which the offer is sent as a failure to accept  
85a suitable work.

86 [(ii)] (iii) The ineligibility continues until the claimant has performed services in bona  
87 fide covered employment and earned wages for the services in an amount equal to at least six  
88 times the claimant's weekly benefit amount.

89 (b) (i) A claimant may not be denied eligibility for benefits for failure to apply, accept